ENACTED by the Parliament of Botswana. 

  1.  This Bill may be cited as the Appropriation (2026/2027) Bill, 
2026.
  2.  The Minister of Finance may issue a warrant for the payment from 
the Consolidated Fund for the year ending 31st March, 2027 of the sum 
of P91 265 983 275 (Ninety-One Billion, Two Hundred and Sixty-Five 
Million, Nine Hundred and Eighty-Three Thousand, Two Hundred and 
Seventy-Five Pula).
  3.  The sum authorised by section 2 shall be appropriated to, and 
shall be applied for, the Organisations of Expenditure set out in the 
first and second columns of the Schedule, in the amounts set out in the 
corresponding entries in the third column of the said Schedule.
  4.  The Minister of Finance may issue a warrant for the payment 
from the Development Fund for the year ending 31st March, 2027, of 
the sum of P23 375 815 203 (Twenty-Three Billion, Three Hundred 
and Seventy-Five Million, Eight Hundred and Fifteen Thousand, Two 
Hundred and Three Pula).
   5.  The sum authorised by section 4 is appropriated for, and shall 
be applied to meet the total amount of expenditure necessary for 
development projects during the financial year ending 31st March, 
2027.

SCHEDULE

Organisation/Ministry			  Amount in Pula